

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Secretariat, Chennai-600 009. Phone : 044-2566-5858 Fax : 25675849 website : www.tnrd.gov.in Email : usprrdpr.tn.gov.in

Letter No.16522/PR.I/2010-1, dated 22.07.2010

From Thiru K. Allaudin, I.A.S., Principal Secretary to Government.

То

The Director of Stationery and Printing, Chennai-2.

The Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, Chennai-9.

The Member-Secretary, Third State Finance Commission,

19-A, Rukmani Lakshmipathy Road, Raja Muthiah Centre,

SIPCOT Building, Egmore, Chennai-8.

The Director of Town Panchayats, Kuralagam, Chennai-108.

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

The Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (Training), Chennai-15.

The Director, State Institute of Rural Development, Maraimalai Nagar, Kancheepuram District.

All Collectors (except Chennai)

Sir,

- Sub: Rules Tamil Nadu State Finance Commission, Chairman and other Members (Conditions of Service) Rules, 1994 – Amendment to Rules 3 and 5 of the rules – Composition of the Commission and enhancement of sitting fee to non-official members – Orders – Issued – Amendment – Issued.
- Ref: G.O.Ms.No.21, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, dated 12.3.2009.

* * *

I am directed to state that the following amendment is issued to the abstract of the Government Order cited:-

AMENDMENT

For the phrase "Amendment to Rules 3 and 5", occurring in the abstract of the Government Order, the following phrase shall be substituted.

"Amendment to Rules 3 and 7".

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Secretary to Government.

<u>Copy to:</u> The Law Department, Chennai-9. The Finance (FC.IV) Department, Chennai-9. The Chief Minister's Office, Chennai-9. All Sections in Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Chennai-9.